



**SURANA & SURANA NATIONAL TRIAL ADVOCACY
MOOT COURT COMPETITION – 2012**

Clarifications

1. S. 3(a), 3 (b), 3 (g) of the Suppression of Unlawful Acts Against Safety of Maritime Navigation and Fixed Platforms on Continental Shelf Act, 2002.

Should be read as

S. 3 (1) (a), (b) & (g) of the Suppression of Unlawful Acts Against Safety of Maritime Navigation and Fixed Platforms on Continental Shelf Act, 2002.

2. Annexure 1 – Crime Scene Sketch (topography)

Please note – Gate No 1 – **South** & Gate No 2 – **East**

3. Annexure 3 – Panchnama / Mahazar

Mr. Jonson, Priest and Mr. Finn, resident of Wilson Street, present on the scene consented to be witnesses and have attested the panchnama

Should be read as

Mr. Jack and Mr. Finn, resident of Wilson Street, present on the scene consented to be witnesses and have attested the panchnama

4. Page 13. – last but 3 lines “came from an approximate distance of 100 -120 feet” should be read as 100-120 metres.

5. Annexure 6 – Forensic Report
.208 win bullets should be read as .308 in all places mentioned

6. Annexure – 8 – REPORT OF POLICE OFFICER ON COMPLETION OF INVESTIGATION
Para 9 (page 17) last sentence
“S. 3(a), 3 (b), 3 (g) of the Suppression of Unlawful Acts Against Safety of Maritime Navigation and Fixed Platforms on Continental Shelf Act, 2002.”

Should be read as

S. 3 (1) (a), (b) & (g) of the Suppression of Unlawful Acts Against Safety of Maritime Navigation and Fixed Platforms on Continental Shelf Act, 2002.

Dr. S. Ravichandran
Moot Co-ordinator